

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10821/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2012 in AN No.756/2011 in NM No. 150/2011 in SN No. 1090/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAIMUNNISA MURTUZA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARIF HASAN RUAB ALI CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswhar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Vidhi International

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Nafade, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within six weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master