

Ø

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10821/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2012 in AN No.756/2011,SN No.1090/2011,NOM No.1505/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAIMUNNISA MURTUZA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHARIF HASAN RUAB ALI CHAUDHARY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.  
M/S Vidhi International, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyans Sighvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphed, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Megha Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.  
  
Md. Shahid Anwar ,Adv.  
Mr. Amir Naseem, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. The trial court will decide the matter without being influenced by the impugned order passed by the High Court.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master